Questions and Answers Center Street; Main to 100 West

This information is hereby attached to and made part of the Request for Bid documents

June 11, 2019

Question #1

What is the engineer's estimate for the project for bonding purposes?

Answer #1

The Engineer's estimate for the project scope is \$1,522,000

Question #2

Can the raised planters be pre-cast? Please confirm the dimensions of the planters.

Answer #2

The raised planters may be pre-cast if designed and cast in accordance with plans and project documents. Contractor shall provide product submittals to the City for review and approval prior to casting. The City reserves the right to require in-plant inspections of reinforcing steel and formwork prior to casting each piece.

Planter dimensions are provided in the project plans using Stationing/Offset format on C-50X sheets. Station/Offset/Elevation callouts are specified to the inside face of the planters.

June 26, 2019

Question #3

What UDOT standard drawing is to be used for construction of the UDOT boxes? Please confirm the APWA No 302 ring and cover is compatible with box specified.

Answer #3

Use UDOT Standard Drawing CB 5 with a solid lid (GF 4). See addendum #2.

Question #4

APWA standard drawings show a channeled base for the manholes and cleanout boxes. Will this be required or can a standard flat floor structure be acceptable?

Answer #4

A standard flat floor will be allowed.

Question #5

Can we deviate from the wall thicknesses and reinforcement shown in the APWA standard drawings if an H-20 load rating can be met? Are knock-out boxes allowed?

Answer #5

Yes to both parts of the question, except for boxes within UDOT right of way.

Question #6

Will all of the concrete pipe required be class III?

Answer #6

See addendum #2. All reference to concrete pipe has been changed to HDPE pipe. ADS or approved equal is acceptable.

Questions and Answers Center Street; Main to 100 West

Question #7

What kind of asphalt testing will be required?

Answer #7

Refer to 2012 APWA Section 32 12 05 as amended in 2013. For asphalt within UDOT right of way, refer to UDOT's current standard and supplemental specifications.

Question #8

On the signal at 100 W there is a Grid smart camera system already. It is called out as a Contractor furnished item should it be a Relocate instead?

Answer #8

See addendum #2. The existing Gridsmart camera system is to be salvaged to Logan City and a new system installed as shown on the plans.

Question #9

On Bid item 7 on the M&P, what is "erection/application"?

Answer #9

See addendum #2. The wording has been updated.

Question #10

Is this sign to be removed in the site clearing item?



Answer #10

This sign isn't there anymore.

End of Questions